

## General rental and activity terms

- 1. The participant/hirer is sole responsible for any activity taking place in connection with Ærø Kajak & SUP Rentals.
- 2. Ærø Kajak & SUP Rentals ensures that the equipment is always kept in tiptop condition. The hirer is responsible for using the rented equipment exclusively as prescribed. The hirer is responsible for any damages or loss occuring during the rental. No compensation is granted for any injuries to the participant/hirer or his/her belongings during the activity/rental period.
  - The participant/hirer is personally liable for any damages to a third party property through his/her third-party insurance.
- 3. A customer can change an already booked activity, tour, course or rental free of charge up until a week before the date of the activity. The hirer must pay 50% of the amount when changing a booking later than a week before it should take place. When changing a booking less than 12 hrs. before the activity should take place, the full amount must be paid.
- 4. Ærø Kajak & SUP Rentals will always do their utmost to carry out an activity/rental. However, if Ærø Kajak & SUP Rentals finds that it would be irresponsible to carry out the activity due to weather conditions, Ærø Kajak & SUP Rentals reserves the right to either postpone or cancel the activity.

